	J	JR	C	ñ.4	No 1	
						٠.
Cancols	۶.	S.	C.	Ky.	Nonm	

SPEARS WATER DISTRICT

OF

JESSAMINE and FAYETTE, COUNTIES, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing WATER SERVICE

AT.

Said company territory as shown or to be shown in the application	
For certificate of convenience filed with Public Service	,
Commission together with all extensions an additions	

ISSUED April 1st,	10 76	EFFECTIVE	April	1st	1976
ISSUED	19	EFFECTIVE	*************		19.,,,,,,

CHECKED Utility Regulatory Commission	
MAY 24 1979	
by BRESMONDS	

ISSUED	SPEARS WATER DISTRICT **SPEARS WATER DISTRICT (Name of Utility)
• . *	William Miles Arvin

U.R.C.	y No		_
3, 0, C,	ra. Wo.		
Original	Sheet	No.	64
Cancelling	P.S.C.	Ky.	No.
	Sheet	No.	

RULES AND REGULATIONS

These rules and regulations are intended to supplement all Bond Resolutions and By-laws which have been enacted by the Company and which are incorporated by reference.

- 1. Meters will be read monthly between the 12th and 24th of each month. The customer may read his own meter, if he wishes, but the Company will check read three times a year.
- 2. All bills shall be rendered monthly and shall be due and payable on the 1st of the following month. Bills shall be dated as of the meter reading date. Bills become delinquent on the 11th of the month and a 10% penalty will be added. A delinquent notice will be mailed on the 12th of each month and such notice will state that service shall be discontinued if not paid within a 30 day period from the date of said bill. If not paid in the 30 day period, a pull notice will be sent out by a collector and a \$5.00 service charge will be added.
- 3. The Company reserves the right to require a security deposit of \$25.00, said deposit may be used and applied to a final bill.
- 4. Complaints may be made to the office of the Company, 104 W. Maple St., Nicholasville, Ky. 40356, and may be appealed to the Company officers within 10 days.
- 5. Each house must be metered separately and the coustomer cannot give away or resell water without written consent of the Company.
- 6. The Company shall permit main line extensions According to the provisions of Title 807 KAR 2:040 Section 12.
 - 7. No residence shall be served through a field connection.
- 8. The Company does not guarantee either pressure or flow on any fire hydrant nor the working condition of any such fire high ranting condition of any such fire hydrant is installed merely as a convenience for the purpose of serving as a reloading station for fire fighting equipment. No one shall use any fire hydrant for any purpose other than fire fighting use.
 - 9. These rules may be amended by the Company Directors Directors of Di

Address

DATE OF			DATE EFFECTIV	E 4-1-76	
	Month Day	Year	•	Honth Way	Year
TASUED B	V 15,000 00 00		President		1

Name of Officer W.M. ArvinTitle

Form for Edding Rate Echedules

For JESSAMINE & FAYETTE Community, Town or City

U.R.C. NO. 1

Ougenal

SHEET NO. 21

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ..

SHEET NO.

104 W. Maple St.
NICHOLASVILLE, KY. 40356

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RESIDENTIAL

First 2,000 Gallons of water per month (Minimum)

Next 10,000 gallons of water per month @ per 1,000 gallons

All over 12,000 gallons of water per month @ per 1,000 gallons

Connection fee for the above \$200.00 per connection 5/8 X 3/4 meter and \$300.00 per connection per connection 1 inch, plus

These rates are subject to 3% school and 5% sales tax.

cost of meter and installation to the extent that said meter and

installation charge exceeds the actual cost of meter and installation.

CHECKED
Utility Regulatory Commission

MAY 24 1979

by Blefmond
ENGINEERING DIVISION

OF ISSUE 4-1-76

DATE EFFECTIVE 4-1-76

DED BY William To Claim TIME President

name of Officer W. M. Arvin

med by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of My. in

dated 3-15-76

CH

Form for Milling, Rate Schedules For JESSAMINE & FAYETTE Community, Town or City

U.R.C. NO.

Ougenal

SHEET NO. 82

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ..

SHEET NO.

1.00

SPEARS WATER DISTRICT

and of Issuing Corporation .. 104 W. Maple St. NICHOLASVILLE, KY. 40356

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT Field or Farm (minimum) First 1,000 gallon \$3.50

All over 1,000 gallon @ per 1,000 gallon

These rates are subject to 3% school tax and 5% sales tax.

A residential meter is required to qualify for a farm meter.

Connection fee for the above: \$200.00 per connection plus cost of meter and installation to the extent that said meter and installation charge exceeds the actual cost of meter and installation.

> CHECKED Utility Regulatory Commission. MAY 24 1979 Recommone

OF ISSUE 4-1-76

DATE EFFECTIVE 4-1-76

UED BY William M. and

TIME President ---

Name of Officer W. M. Arvin ned by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of My. in e No. 6464 dated 3-15-76

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For JESSAMINE & FAYETTE			
	Community, Town or City			
	U.R.C. NO.			
CONTAINS WARRED DAGEDAGE	Original SHEET NO. *3			
SPEARS WATER DISTRICT	CANCELLING U.R.C. NO.			
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING U.R.C. NO.			
104 W. Maple St.	SHEET NO			
NICHOLASVILLE, KY. 40356				
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE			
	RATE			
Mobile Home Park	PER UNIT			
Any tract of land intended to serve five one master meter. Connection fee \$50	or more mobile homes on 00.00.			
First 1,000 gallon per mobile home, All over 1,000 gallon per mobile home,	(Minimum) \$3.00 , \$1.25 per 1,000 gallon			
These rates are subject to 3% school ta	x and 5% sales tax.			
	•			
	·			
4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
	CHECKED			
	Utility Regulatory Commission			
	MAY 24 1979			
	MRY 24 13/3			
	by A Redmond			
	ENGINEERING DIVISION			
DATE OF ISSUE 4-1-76	DATE EFFECTIVE 4-1-76			
Name of Officer W.M. Arvin	TITLE President			
Name of Officer "" Aron	lity Regulatory Commission in Ar			
Issued by authority of an Order of the Utility Regulatory Commission in Case No. 6464 dated 3-15-76				
3-13-14	Λ,π			